

Food Information

Supplier	LUCKY DIP
Address	BRUNTS ST MANSFIELD NG18 1AX
Name of Food	LARGE MIXED HAMPER
Studio Item Number	25064193
Supplier Ref	L0194
Net Contents	400G MINIMUM
Storage	AMBIENT
Dietary information	Contents May Vary
Country of origin	USA & SPAIN

Potential Ingredients List

Nerds Assorted	Tootsie Roll	AirHeads Assorted
Warheads Mini Packs	Charleston Chew	Dum Dum Pops
Reeses 2 Cup	Mike n Ike Assorted	Sweet Roll
		Sour Patch (Grouped)

Nerds - Assorted

Allergens

Nutritional Values

Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	1569kj / 375 Kcal
Fat	0
of which saturates	0
Carbohydrate	91.7
of which sugars	91.7
Protein	0
Salt	0

Ingredients

NERDS – Fruit flavour tiny tangy crunchy candy (MINI PACKS: YELLOW box – Lemonade Wild cherry flavour, PINK box – Strawberry flavour or PURPLE box – Grape flavour; RAINBOW NERDS – Assorted fruit flavour; SURF & TURF - Raspberry and Tropical punch flavour; WILD BERRY & PEACH flavour; WATERMELON & CHERRY flavour; DOUBLE DIPPED NERDS - Watermelon apple and cherry lemonade flavour; FOR THE LOVE OF NERDS and STRAWBERRY & GRAPE NERDS - Strawberry and grape flavour) - Ingredients: Dextrose, derived from genetically modified Maize; Sugar, Acidity regulator: E296; Glucose syrup, derived from genetically modified Maize; Flavourings, Glazing agent: E903; Colours (MINI PACKS and RAINBOW NERDS: E102*, E110*, E120, E129*, E132, E133, E171; SURF & TURF: E129*, E133, E171; WILD BERRY & PEACH: E102*, E110*, E133, E171; WATERMELON & CHERRY and DOUBLE DIPPED NERDS: E102*, E129*, E133, E171; FOR THE LOVE OF NERDS and STRAWBERRY & GRAPE NERDS: E171, E120, E133, E132, E129*).

Warheads Mini Packs

Allergens

Nutritional Values

Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	1393kj / 333 Kcal
Fat	0
of which saturates	0
Carbohydrate	86.7
of which sugars	46.7
Protein	0
Salt	0
Ingredients	
WARHEADS CHEWY CUBES MINI BAG - Assorted Sour fruit flavour sugar coated chewy cubes (Orange, Watermelon, Blue raspberry, Black cherry, Strawberry and Green apple flavour) – Ingredients: Sugar; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Modified Maize starch, from genetically modified Maize; Maize starch, Acids: E330, E270, E296; Acidity regulators: E331, E297; Colours: E129*, E102*, E110*, E133; E171; Natural flavourings.	
Reeses 2 Cup	
Allergens	
Peanuts , milk , soya	
Nutritional Values	
Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	2112kj / 522 Kcal
Fat	29.3
of which saturates	10.7
Carbohydrate	56.2
of which sugars	51.8
Protein	10.8
Salt	0.81
Ingredients	
REESE'S PNB 2 CUP MILK CUPS – Peanut butter flavoured cups covered in milk chocolate flavour compound – Ingredients: Milk chocolate flavour coating 52% (Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Cocoa butter; Cocoa mass; Skimmed Milk powder; Milk Fat; Lactose [Milk]; Emulsifiers: E322 [Soya, derived from genetically modified Soya beans], E476); Peanut butter crème centre 48% (Peanuts; Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Dextrose; Salt, Acidity regulator: E330; Anti-oxidant: E319).	
Tootsie Roll	
Allergens	
milk , soya	
Nutritional Values	
Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	1535kj / 367 Kcal
Fat	8.3
of which saturates	3.3
Carbohydrate	70
of which sugars	50
Protein	0
Salt	0.09

Ingredients	
TOOTSIE ROLL – Mini chocolate flavour chewy candy - Ingredients: Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Glucose syrup, produced from genetically modified Maize; Palm oil, Condensed skimmed Milk, Cocoa powder, Whey (Milk), Emulsifier: E322 (Soya); Flavourings.	
<u>Charleston Chew</u>	
Allergens	
milk , soya, egg	
Nutritional Values	
Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	1860kj / 444 Kcal
Fat	11.1
of which saturates	11.1
Carbohydrate	83.3
of which sugars	61.1
Protein	0
Salt	0.07
Ingredients	
CHARLESTON CHEW – Vanilla flavour chewy bar covered in chocolate flavour coating – Ingredients: Glucose syrup, Sugar, Palm kernel and Palm oil, Skimmed Milk powder, Cocoa, Lactose (Milk), Milk protein concentrate, Egg albumen, Flavourings, Emulsifier: E322 (Soya); Soya protein, Salt, Acidity regulator: E331.	
<u>Mike n Ike Assorted</u>	
Allergens	
Nutritional Values	
Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	1523kj / 364 Kcal
Fat	0
of which saturates	0
Carbohydrate	90.9
of which sugars	59.1
Protein	0
Salt	0
Ingredients	
MIKE & IKE SMALL BOX – Assorted fruit flavour chewy sweets (REDRAGEOUS - Strawberry, Raspberry, Watermelon, Fruit punch and Cherry flavour; ORIGINAL FRUITS - Cherry, Lemon, Strawberry, Lime and Orange flavour sweets; BERRY BLAST – Wild berry, Blue raspberry, Strawberry, Blueberry and Peach berry flavour; JOLLY JOES – Grape flavour; TROPICAL TYPHOON – Kiwi & banana, Caribbean punch, Strawberry & Banana, Paradise punch and Mango flavour sweets) – Ingredients: Sugar; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Modified food starch, from genetically modified Maize starch; Acidity regulators: E330, E296, E297, E331; Flavourings, Dextrin, from genetically modified Maize; Glazing agents: E904, E903; Emulsifier: E475(iii); Colours: (REDRAGEOUS: E129*, E110*; ORIGINAL FRUITS and TROPICAL TYPHOON: E129*, E102*, E110*, E133; BERRY BLAST: E129*, E133, E102*; JOLLY JOES: E129*, E133).	
<u>AirHeads - Assorted</u>	
Allergens	

Nutritional Values	
Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	1609kj / 385 Kcal
Fat	0
of which saturates	0
Carbohydrate	96.2
of which sugars	70.5
Protein	0
Salt	0
Ingredients	
AIRHEADS - Fruit flavour chewy bars (Blue wrapper – Blue raspberry flavour, Red wrapper – Cherry flavour, Orange wrapper – Orange flavour, Pink wrapper – Strawberry flavour, Silver wrapper – Assorted fruit flavour, Pale Pink wrapper – Pink lemonade flavour, Dark Green wrapper – Watermelon flavour, Purple wrapper – Grape flavour, Light Green wrapper – Apple flavour) – Ingredients: Sugar; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Maltodextrin, from genetically modified Maize; Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Modified Maize starch, from genetically modified Maize; Palm oil, Acid: E330; Water, Flavourings, Colours: E129*, E133, E110*, E102*.	
<u>Dum Dum Pops</u>	
Allergens	
Nutritional Values	
Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	1609kj / 385 Kcal
Fat	0
of which saturates	0
Carbohydrate	100g
of which sugars	76.9
Protein	0
Salt	0
Ingredients	
SPANGLER DUM DUM POPS – Fruit flavour lollipops - Butterscotch, Peach & Mango, Cherry, Root Beer, Watermelon, Bubblegum, Sour Apple, Lemon-Lime, Grape, Orange, Blue Raspberry, Cream Soda, Fruit Punch, Pineapple, Strawberry or Candyfloss flavour Ingredients: Sugar; Glucose syrup, produced from genetically modified Maize; Acids: E330, E296; Salt, Flavourings, Colours: E171, E129*, E110*, E102*, E133.	
<u>Sweet Roll</u>	
Allergens	
Nutritional Values	
Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	1552kj / 366 Kcal
Fat	1.5
of which saturates	1.4
Carbohydrate	88
of which sugars	86

Protein	0
Salt	0.01
Ingredients	
SWEET ROLL – Assorted fruit flavour dextrose tablets in a roll (Lemon, Strawberry, Orange, Cherry, Banana and/ or Tutti frutti flavour sweets) – Ingredients: Dextrose, Glucose syrup, Acidity regulator: E330; Anti-caking agents: E470b, E471; Maltodextrin, Natural flavourings, Colours: E162, E160c, E160a, E163. Product of Spain.	
<u>Sour Patch (Grouped)</u>	
Allergens	
Ingredients	
SOUR PATCH BOX -Sour fruit flavour soft chewy candies – SOUR PATCH WATERMELON – Watermelon flavour, Sour patch Kids & Kids extreme – Assorted fruit flavour – INGREDIENTS (WATERMELON & KIDS Ingredients: Sugar, Invert sugar; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Modified Maize starch, from genetically modified Maize; Acids: E330, E334; Flavourings; Colours [WATERMELON: E171, E129*, E102*, E133; KIDS: E110*, E129*, E102*, E133]; KIDS EXTREME Ingredients: Sugar, Invert sugar; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Modified Maize starch, from genetically modified Maize; Acids: E270, E334, E330; Flavourings; Colours: E110*, E133, E129*, E102*. Typical Nutritional values per 100g: WATERMELON: Energy 1520kJ/ 364kcal, Fat 0g, Saturates 0g; Carbohydrates 90.9g, of which Sugars 78.8g, Protein 0g, Salt 0.29g; KIDS: Energy 1520kJ/ 364kcal, Fat 0g, Saturates 0g; Carbohydrates 89.9g, of which Sugars 78.8g; Protein 0g; Salt 0.21g; KIDS EXTREME: Energy 1520kJ/ 364kcal; Fat 0g, Saturates 0g; Carbohydrates 88.9g, of which Sugars 74.7g; Protein 0g; Salt 0.21g. Product of Canada.	